Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00)); and (ii) a package of Ford-branded merchandise and 

Islanders-branded merchandise (ARV: One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00)) (collectively, 

the “Grand Prize”). For the avoidance of doubt, the total ARV of the Grand Prize shall be 

Fifty-One Thousand Dollars ($51,000.00). For the avoidance of doubt, the Grand Prize 

shall be awarded to the winning Hero, not the Entrant that nominated the winning Hero. 

7. PRIZE RESTRICTIONS: No portion of the Grand Prize may be transferred, redeemed for cash or 

substituted, except by the Islanders (in its sole discretion), which reserves the right to substitute any portion